
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5889

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.04.2017


REVIEW OF FOREST RIGHTS ACT, 2006


5889. SHRI KONDA VISHWESHWAR REDDY:


Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any proposal to review the Forest Rights Act, 2006;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government is also considering the issues relating to climate change and livelihood of the tribal population associated with this Act; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

 (SHRI JASWANTSINH BHABHOR)


(a) No, Madam.


(b) to (d) Do not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.

